FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY

C2C Metals Corp. Suite 1221 – 1771 Robson Street Vancouver, BC V6G 1C9

2. <u>DATE OF MATERIAL CHANGE</u>

January 10, 2024

3. NEWS RELEASE

News release dated January 10, 2024 was disseminated through the facilities of Canada Newswire.

4. <u>SUMMARY OF MATERIAL CHANGE</u>

C2C Metals Corp. announces name change from C2C Gold Corp. to C2C Metals Corp.

5. FULL DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL CHANGE

C2C Metals Corp. (CSE: CTOC) (the "Company") announced the name change to C2C Metals Corp., from C2C Gold Corp., to better reflect the Company's diverse portfolio of projects including uranium, gold, copper and other metals. The Company's shares will commence trading under the new name on Monday, January 15, 2024, and will maintain the same ticker symbol "CTOC" on the Canadian Stock Exchange (CSE) market.

6. RELIANCE ON SUBSECTION 7.1(2) OF NATIONAL INSTRUMENT 51-102

Not applicable.

7. OMITTED INFORMATION

Not applicable.

8. EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Chris Huggins, Chief Executive Officer Telephone: 604-968-4844

Email: chuggins@c2cmetals.com

9. <u>DATE OF REPORT</u>

January 15, 2024